
   ITEM # ___15____ 
   DATE    02-23-16  

 
 
 

COUNCIL ACTION FORM 
 
SUBJECT: ACCEPT FINAL COMPLETION OF WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

FACILITY SCREW PUMP REPAINTING AND DRIVE REPLACEMENT 
 
BACKGROUND:  
 
On February 25, 2015, Council awarded a contract to Woodruff Construction, LLC in the 
amount of $276,700 for the recoating and drive replacement to the three screw pumps 
at the Water Pollution Control Facility. 
 
All work under this contract was completed in accordance with the plans and 
specifications on December 10, 2015. One deduct change order was issued to remove 
the site restoration portion of the project.  This work will still be completed, but will be 
done outside the contract with Woodruff Construction, LLC.  The change order amount 
was $(2,200), bringing the final construction cost of the project to $274,500. 
 
ALTERNATIVES:  
 
1. Approve completion and authorize final payment, in accordance with the contract, to 

Woodruff Construction, LLC for the Water Pollution Control Facility Screw Pump 
Repainting and Drive Replacement Project. 

 
2. Do not accept completion of the project at this time. 
 
MANAGER’S RECOMMENDED ACTION: 
 
Work for the project has been completed in accordance with plans and specifications.  
Therefore, it is the recommendation of the City Manager that the City Council adopt 
Alternative No. 1, thereby approving completion and authorizing final payment to 
Woodruff Construction, LLC for the Water Pollution Control Facility Screw Pump 
Repainting and Drive Replacement Project. 
 
 


